been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of 
the Delaware General Corporation Law: 

Article IV of the Charter is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows: 

"The total number of shares of stock which the corporation has authority to issue is Fifteen 
Million (15,000,000) shares, all of which shall be Common Stock, $0.00001 par value per share." 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly 
authorized officer of the Corporation on January 22, 2021. 

ROCKVAL, INC. 

By:  arali4 (PUSS